ROSTER OF PUBLIC AGENCY MEMBERS

Mountain View County Fire Protection District

Members of this Board are required to file conflict of interest Disclosure Statements

MEMBERSHIP SELECTION: Appointed

MEMBERSHIP

	NAME	REPRESENTING	TERM EXPIRES
1	Don Clark	District 2 & 5	6/30/2024
2	Albert M Mendes Jr	District 2 & 5	6/30/2024
3	Joseph Oliveira	District 2 & 5	6/30/2023
4	Gary A Larson	District 2 & 5	6/30/2023
5	Scott Cole	District 2 & 5	6/30/2024

MEETINGS:		Second Monday of each month at 6:30p.m. at Fire Station #1, 9633 Crows Landing Road, Crows Landing CA		
CONTACT:		Chief Carlos Melo		
MAILING ADDRESS:		9633 Crows Landing Rd Crows Landing, CA 95313 Phone: 209-634-4766 Fax: 209-634-9852 Email: cmelomvfd@gmail.com Website:		
REVISED:	2/8/2022			
FILE:	DF11			

For Additional Information Regarding This Agency Please See the Fact Sheet. For Corrections Please Notify Board of Supervisors, 567-4926